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PRIVATE ACTS 

BE THE 

STATE OF MAINE, 

PASSED BY THE 

FIrTH LEGISLATURE 

AT ITS SESSION, HELD IN JANUARY, 1825. 

-PUlILISHED AGREEABLY TO THE REs;;LVE OF THE 28TH OF JUNE, 1320. 
=-

~ortl;m'iJ : 
PRH,TEl) BY TODD ANJJ $J}UTIl ........ Pl'.UI'T;Il:RS TO T,HE STATE, 

1525. 



JOHN GRAY, JII. AND JOHN STARBIRD. 

SECT. 2. Be £t.!llrther enacted, That so much of 
the buildings, capital stock, property and estate of 
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said corporation, as shall be actually invested and Certain partof 

I I · I £'. f . d h the capital,&c, emp oyer III t le manlllactory 0 lron, cast an ot er exempterlfrom 

steel exclusi vely shall be exempt from taxation for taxation for 10 " , years 
and dlll'ing the tel'[n of ten years, from and after . 
the passing of this act. I 

SECT. S. Be it further enacted, That said COl'· 
poration, in order that they may claim an exemp- Corporation to 
. . t' . . d d b 1 . 1 11 make a state· hon rom taxatlOn, as prov! e· y t 11S act, s 1ft mentto Asses. 

exhibit an annual statement undet' oath to the as- sors in order 
. fl' I .' '. to claim such sessors 0 t, 18 town III W nch snch manufactorIes exception. 

may be established, of all monies expended in ex-
ploring the interior of this State for ore and pitcoal, 
and also an account of the value of all cast and 
other steel that may be manufactured by them; 
and that the value of such steel and amount of such 
~xpenses shall be three thousand dollars in the 
year preceding that for which they may claim such 
eXt'm ption. 

[This ./lct passed Febr'uary 3, 1825.] 

CHAPTER CCXCIX. 

AN Ac'r to cede to the United States of America tbe jurisdiction of 
ccnuin land s. 

[This Act passed February 7, 1825; and it hav­
ing been discovered that the lands thereby ceded, 
were elToneously described, the same was l'epealed, 
}i'ebruary 15, 1825. Vide ChapterSOS, page 4,;'37.] 

CHAPTER CCC. 

AN ACT to set off John Gray, Junior, and John Starbird, witlJ th('ir 
estates, (rom the town 01 W oudstucll, anel to annex the same to the 
town of Paris. 

BE it enacted by the Senate and House of Repre­
sentatives, in Le,Q'islot'Ure assembled, That John 
Gray, Junior, and John Stal'bird, with theh- es­
tates, }lolls, and lands, being lots numbel'ed six and 
seven, lying within the town of Woodstoc1l, be, 
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